
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

72

2

77

02

37

80

08

7

5

66

27

49

19

39

38

50

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Class

P2

FA

FM

P1

FB

FM

FM

FS

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

Name

Jay Messenger

Dave Zavelson

Moses Smith

Derek Coughlin

James Michael

Karl Markey

Matt Stephenson

Clifford Maxwell

Jim Rawson

Amir Ali

William Snyder

Rodger Fussell

Alan McCallum

Liam Snyder

Nicholas Malone

Paul Ravaris

Hometown

Muleshoe TX

Austin TX

Cresson, TX

Humble TX

Fort Worth TX

Rosharon TX

Oklahoma City OK

Leander TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Royse City, TX

Aledo TX

Region

Colo

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

OKLA

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

69966_1

239176

278917

478341

189574

324593

411416

309541

13357

463923

453447

464151

417409

453452

467504

453130

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

8

7

1

1

Total Tm

26:04.922

26:11.462

26:14.161

26:24.809

26:26.913

26:27.804

26:28.045

26:35.594

27:03.252

27:03.891

24:44.899

25:29.048

20:57.837

19:06.812

1:56.273

1:57.382

Best Tm

1:44.050

1:43.632

1:43.500

1:47.048

1:47.654

1:48.065

1:47.605

1:49.407

1:53.121

1:53.590

1:50.215

1:55.263

1:47.580

1:46.646

1:55.239

1:55.177

Make-Model

2015 Carbir/Mazda MX-1

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda FM

2005 SPEADS RS05

2007 Stohr F1000

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

FE van diemen

2004 Stohr 01D

Formula Mazda FM

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2002 FM Formula Mazda

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda FM

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

Sponsor

Mazda, Jacobs Warriors, Hoosier

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

American Medical Response

N/A

Berlousche Engineering

LTL Acquisition Corp.

ProAmAuto.com

Alan McCallum Racing

U.S. Postal Service

Madhatter Golf

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 1:40pm

Official results posted at 2:50pm

Printed: 2/13/2017 11:27:49 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.540

Avg. Speed

73.384

Best Lap Tm

1:43.500

Best Speed

100.870

Best Lap by

77 - Moses Smith

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:03:07

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 01:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

2

77

80

72

50

7

27

08

38

37

39

5

49

19

02

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

1

4

5

6

1

7

2

8

9

1

Class

FA

FM

FM

P2

FM

FS

FM

FM

FM

FB

FM

P2

FM

FM

P1

Name

Dave Zavelson

Moses Smith

Karl Markey

Jay Messenger

Paul Ravaris

Clifford Maxwell

William Snyder

Matt Stephenson

Nicholas Malone

James Michael

Liam Snyder

Jim Rawson

Rodger Fussell

Alan McCallum

Derek Coughlin

Hometown

Austin TX

Cresson, TX

Rosharon TX

Muleshoe TX

Aledo TX

Leander TX

Southlake TX

Oklahoma City OK

Royse City, TX

Fort Worth TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Humble TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Colo

Tex

LnSt

Tex

OKLA

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

239176

278917

324593

69966_1

453130

309541

453447

411416

467504

189574

453452

13357

464151

417409

478341

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

7

6

Total Tm

27:51.451

27:58.056

28:06.350

28:27.775

28:42.174

29:03.687

29:04.171

29:06.281

29:06.588

29:16.056

29:22.598

28:22.638

29:07.101

12:27.328

10:57.034

Best Tm

1:42.817

1:43.628

1:44.031

1:44.611

1:43.374

1:47.462

1:47.512

1:47.546

1:48.066

1:47.889

1:44.543

1:50.939

1:54.085

1:44.608

1:46.536

Make-Model

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2015 Carbir/Mazda MX-1

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

FE van diemen

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda FM

2007 Stohr F1000

2001 FM Formula Mazda

2004 Stohr 01D

2002 FM Formula Mazda

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

2005 SPEADS RS05

Sponsor

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

American Medical Response

Mazda, Jacobs Warriors, Hoosier

Madhatter Golf

LTL Acquisition Corp.

U.S. Postal Service

Berlousche Engineering

ProAmAuto.com

Alan McCallum Racing

N/A

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:35am

Official results posted 1:45pm

Printed: 2/13/2017 11:28:48 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.605

Avg. Speed

99.937

Best Lap Tm

1:42.817

Best Speed

101.540

Best Lap by

2 - Dave Zavelson

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2

Sunday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 11:02:12

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 11:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

33

73

24

22

74

04

90

45

23

10

42

27

8

65

53

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Alex Bachoura

Chris Haldeman

Lee Thomas

Michael Ross

Matt Reynolds

Toby Linder

Bill Agha

Matthew Davis

Sam Craven

Stephen Greg Abel

JR Johnson

Joseph Boyd

William Keeling

Diane Carter

Dave Foreman

Jason A Glover

Hometown

Houston Tx

Frisco TX

Austin TX

Friendswood TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Dallas TX

Georgetown TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Tomball TX

Hous

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Region

HI

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Almo

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

457319

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Member_ID

461575

412747

425437

405680

220134_3

416244

385140

217912

379690

421009

Steven

511743

287317

277343

447517

460481

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

1

Total Tm

26:12.061

26:12.392

26:26.055

26:26.241

26:27.230

26:32.926

26:35.160

26:36.646

26:41.590

26:57.073

27:17.624

27:26.788

27:53.616

26:33.110

28:05.529

2:08.523

Best Tm

2:00.161

2:00.258

2:00.441

2:00.915

2:01.517

2:01.710

2:01.537

2:01.803

2:02.337

2:03.531

2:04.463

2:04.947

2:04.740

2:09.792

2:16.262

2:06.404

Make-Model

Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda MX5

Houston TX

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

Sponsor

X-Factor Racing

TPR Consulting, X-Factor Racing

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Vintage Connection/JPM

X-FactorRacing

dieselstorm.com

Mulsanne Capital Partners

SAGA, Phillips Race Prep

Phillips Race Prep

Black Armor Helmets / Beanitos / TLB Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 2:15pm

Official results posted at 3:25pm

Printed: 2/11/2017 4:05:02 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.331

Avg. Speed

86.333

Best Lap Tm

2:00.161

Best Speed

86.883

Best Lap by

33 - Alex Bachoura

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 3 - SM, SM5, SMN

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:39:00

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 01:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

73

74

6

24

04

23

42

90

10

8

27

65

53

45

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Chris Haldeman

Matt Reynolds

Jason A Glover

Lee Thomas

Toby Linder

Sam Craven

JR Johnson

Bill Agha

Stephen Greg Abel

William Keeling

Joseph Boyd

Diane Carter

Dave Foreman

Matthew Davis

Hometown

Frisco TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Houston TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Hous

Georgetown TX

Tomball TX

Houston TX

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Region

Tex

Almo

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

457319

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Member_ID

412747

220134_3

460481

425437

416244

379690

Steven

385140

421009

287317

511743

277343

447517

217912

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

9

10

Total Tm

32:22.929

32:24.549

32:41.304

32:46.443

32:46.779

32:53.689

33:01.633

33:06.109

33:09.042

33:23.336

33:38.674

33:03.406

19:57.428

32:12.068

Best Tm

2:00.772

2:00.875

2:00.893

2:01.166

1:57.662

2:01.634

2:02.901

2:01.960

2:02.903

2:03.398

2:04.393

2:09.467

2:11.331

2:02.036

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Houston TX

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Vintage Connection/JPM

X-Factor Racing

X-FactorRacing

Mulsanne Capital Partners

dieselstorm.com

SAGA, Phillips Race Prep

Phillips Race Prep

Black Armor Helmets / Beanitos / TLB Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

45 last in class per chief steward for re-entering race without permission 6.6.2

Provisional results posted 1:25pm

Revised official results posted at 3:50pm

Car #04 transponder malfunction on lap 15.  Fast lap on results is incorrect.

Printed: 2/12/2017 3:47:21 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.620

Avg. Speed

85.973

Best Lap Tm

1:57.662

Best Speed

88.729

Best Lap by

04 - Toby Linder

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 3 - SM, SM5, SMN

Sunday Revised Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:47:13

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 12:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

32

05

90

91

51

27

13

49

21

70

33

57

45

50

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

2

1

3

7

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

T1

T2

T2

AS

GT1

GT2

Name

Dave Kagan

David Fershtand

Justin Napoleon

Joe Napoleon

Don McMillon

Marc Sherrin

Brad Gross

Barry Bell

Eric Ritchie

James R Smith

Jan Sotelo

Brian Himes

James Marshall

Charlie Vehle

Hometown

New Ulm TX

Fort Worth TX

Tomball TX

Tomball TX

Texarkana TX

Lucas, TX

Grapevine TX

Edmond OK

Katy TX

Alvin TX

Austin TX

Slidell LA

San Antonio TX

Danbury TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

OKLA

Hous

Hous

Tex

Delt

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

443931

225386

455816

455663

451455

481361

463052

500964

105043

195558

512137

96826

211185

422489

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

12

12

4

Total Tm

25:14.831

25:20.907

25:49.747

25:50.986

26:13.318

26:15.760

26:37.647

26:10.184

26:20.511

26:37.144

25:37.254

25:34.256

26:50.588

7:36.956

Best Tm

1:45.630

1:45.501

1:48.595

1:48.278

1:48.786

1:49.551

1:51.990

1:56.575

1:59.023

2:00.735

1:56.861

1:58.942

2:05.151

1:52.472

Make-Model

2016 Chevrolet SS

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2017 Chevrolet Camaro

2017 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2015 Chevrolet Camaro

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2014 Porsche Cayman S

1989 Ford Mustang

1966 Ford Mustang

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Sponsor

Pinnacle Autosports, Hoosier

Fershtand Race Prepared

Turnkey Industries

Turnkey Industries

Salasko Racing

Steadfast Motorsports

Manufacturing News, Hoosier

RitchieRacing.com

Over 50 Motorsports

modern

CH4 Resources

DB Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:55pm

Car #33 T2 moved to last in class for being underweight.

Official results posted at 3:55pm

Printed: 2/11/2017 3:51:22 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.076

Avg. Speed

96.486

Best Lap Tm

1:45.501

Best Speed

98.956

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 4 - AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE/S,SP

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:16:10

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 02:10 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

32

05

91

51

13

33

50

21

70

57

45

90

27

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

4

1

2

1

3

5

6

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

T2

GT2

T1

T2

AS

GT1

GT2

GT2

Name

Dave Kagan

David Fershtand

Joe Napoleon

Don McMillon

Brad Gross

Jan Sotelo

Charlie Vehle

Eric Ritchie

James R Smith

Brian Himes

James Marshall

Justin Napoleon

Marc Sherrin

Hometown

New Ulm TX

Fort Worth TX

Tomball TX

Texarkana TX

Grapevine TX

Austin TX

Danbury TX

Katy TX

Alvin TX

Slidell LA

San Antonio TX

Tomball TX

Lucas, TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Delt

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

443931

225386

455663

451455

463052

512137

422489

105043

195558

96826

211185

455816

481361

Laps

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

9

16

Total Tm

29:33.784

29:27.858

30:08.612

31:00.134

29:37.272

30:05.348

30:15.275

31:21.961

31:27.499

29:45.837

30:13.295

17:11.099

30:16.307

Best Tm

1:45.224

1:43.919

1:46.909

1:51.602

1:52.508

1:55.359

1:53.070

2:00.235

2:02.119

2:02.431

2:05.357

1:47.478

1:48.708

Make-Model

2016 Chevrolet SS

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2017 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2014 Porsche Cayman S

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1989 Ford Mustang

1966 Ford Mustang

2017 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Pinnacle Autosports, Hoosier

Fershtand Race Prepared

Turnkey Industries

Salasko Racing

Manufacturing News, Hoosier

modern

DB Motorsports

RitchieRacing.com

Over 50 Motorsports

CH4 Resources

Turnkey Industries

Steadfast Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:15pm.  Official results posted at 3:40pm

Car #05 penalized 1 PIC per Chief Steward action.

COA ruling on GCR 4.8.8.A.2.2. results in Car #27 moved to LIC and no divisional points.

Revised results posted on 2/13 @ 9:00pm.  Re-revised results posted on 03/22/17.

Printed: 3/21/2017 9:58:05 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed

94.172

Best Lap Tm

1:43.919

Best Speed

100.463

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 4 - AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE/S,SP

Sunday Re-revised Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:32:54

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 01:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

4

56

33

16

18

89

11

08

37

24

00

94

84

65

23

28

2

25

34

68

156

03

15

74

97

46

51

5

27

69

6

77

99

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Denny Stripling

Richard Stephens

Jacob Loomis

Jason A Glover

Gary Glanger

Kevin Bosien

Johnny Meriggi

Whitney Strickland

Corey Condit

Brian Bosien

Scott Monroe

Edward Cavalier

Maor Primo

Joe Frederick

Colin Clark

Liam Snyder

Roy Hillenburg

Ashley Oaks

Kevin Ferguson

Michael Littrell

Frederick Haas

Tisha Strickland

Thomas Fox

Sal Webber

Harrison Williams

John Waak

Ron Henriksen

Hal Holliday

Mark Snyder

V Raj Narayanan

Clif Twaddle

Charles Pigeon

Steven Kramer

Hometown

McKinney TX

Bixby OK

Corinth TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Scottsdale  Az

Houston TX

League City, TX

Houston, TX

Jenks OK

Bryan TX

Spring TX

Southlake TX

Friendswood TX

Mansfield TX

Frisco TX

The Woodlands TX

New Orleans LA

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Spring Branch T

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Houston Tx

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Addison TX

Houston TX

Abilene TX

Heath TX

Region

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

CSCC

Hous

Hous

Hou

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

CFR

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

219463

349691

489855

460481

448785

267117_3

220042-1

455001

481137

267117_1

289372

372947

480442

463647

483820

453452

399473

504776

373437

485984

137019-1

455004

473280

462174

270688-1

463989

15

347718

453451

326338

375872

451228

161758

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

7

1

Total Tm

26:14.521

26:17.504

26:22.650

26:23.578

26:23.742

26:27.536

26:30.675

26:30.689

26:32.921

26:40.029

26:41.875

26:43.045

26:45.692

26:45.835

26:48.992

26:49.352

26:59.878

27:00.764

27:10.757

27:13.197

27:13.223

27:20.671

27:30.007

27:31.011

27:33.833

27:38.884

27:44.014

25:17.113

25:17.480

25:23.563

26:49.149

15:55.718

3:41.605

Best Tm

1:51.944

1:52.429

1:52.254

1:52.370

1:52.236

1:51.691

1:52.886

1:52.425

1:52.233

1:52.116

1:52.287

1:53.761

1:53.826

1:53.829

1:53.517

1:53.761

1:54.138

1:54.883

1:55.918

1:55.305

1:55.364

1:55.734

1:56.132

1:55.620

1:56.045

1:55.901

1:56.203

1:55.146

1:55.551

1:56.505

2:02.254

1:54.462

3:39.686

Make-Model

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SFR3

SRF

SRF Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 Ford SRF

1998 FM FM

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA enterprizes SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-Gen 3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports

Dalrymple Racing Services

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Austin Executive Airport

jrm management

Calculated Controls

Realty One Group

Houston Executive Airport

Sunny Vale Farms

Speed of Light Racing

Snyder Brothers Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports, Hawk

Craftlogic Software LLC

Leading Edge Collectibles

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Craftlogic Software

Spec Racer Sports

Snyder brothers racing

Spec Racer Sports

tige boats

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisonal results posted at 3:25pm

Official results posted at 4:15pm

Printed: 2/13/2017 11:35:03 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.983

Avg. Speed

86.198

Best Lap Tm

1:51.691

Best Speed

93.472

Best Lap by

89 - Kevin Bosien

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 5 - SRF, SRF3

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:16

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 02:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Not classified

DNS

No.

89

33

18

00

24

4

11

84

08

37

94

23

2

156

16

28

25

51

77

46

5

27

15

69

74

03

68

6

34

56

65

99

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Kevin Bosien

Jacob Loomis

Gary Glanger

Scott Monroe

Brian Bosien

Denny Stripling

Johnny Meriggi

Maor Primo

Whitney Strickland

Corey Condit

Edward Cavalier

Colin Clark

Roy Hillenburg

Frederick Haas

Jason A Glover

Liam Snyder

Ashley Oaks

Ron Henriksen

Charles Pigeon

John Waak

Hal Holliday

Mark Snyder

Thomas Fox

V Raj Narayanan

Sal Webber

Tisha Strickland

Michael Littrell

Clif Twaddle

Kevin Ferguson

Richard Stephens

Joe Frederick

Steven Kramer

Hometown

Houston TX

Corinth TX

Dallas TX

League City, TX

Houston TX

McKinney TX

Spring TX

Jenks OK

Houston TX

Scottsdale  Az

Houston, TX

Spring TX

Friendswood TX

New Orleans LA

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Mansfield TX

Houston Tx

Abilene TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Fort Worth TX

Addison TX

Spring Branch T

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Bixby OK

Bryan TX

Heath TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

CSCC

Hous

Hous

Hous

CFR

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Tex

Member_ID

267117_3

489855

448785

289372

267117_1

219463

220042-1

480442

455001

481137

372947

483820

399473

137019-1

460481

453452

504776

15

451228

463989

347718

453451

473280

326338

462174

455004

485984

375872

373437

349691

463647

161758

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

11

6

5

Total Tm

30:01.350

30:03.252

30:03.925

30:05.242

30:08.614

30:11.772

30:25.231

30:32.332

30:32.813

30:35.307

30:36.278

30:36.517

30:46.961

30:51.387

31:02.343

31:03.995

31:05.600

31:15.401

31:16.028

31:17.293

31:19.831

31:32.212

31:37.869

31:39.086

31:39.162

31:47.023

31:59.001

31:21.645

21:31.730

11:38.422

9:42.341

Best Tm

1:51.594

1:51.666

1:51.832

1:51.568

1:51.992

1:51.703

1:52.840

1:52.986

1:53.051

1:53.025

1:53.426

1:53.608

1:54.128

1:54.175

1:53.363

1:54.436

1:54.213

1:54.329

1:53.364

1:55.490

1:54.776

1:55.260

1:55.092

1:56.625

1:54.272

1:57.145

1:54.835

2:02.645

1:55.555

1:53.248

1:54.363

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SFR3

SRF Spec Racer Ford

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1998 FM FM

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF

2014 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 Ford SRF

SCCA enterprizes SRF

Ford SRF

2014 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-Gen 3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Austin Executive Airport

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Houston Executive Airport

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports

jrm management

Calculated Controls

Realty One Group

Speed of Light Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports, Hawk

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker

Snyder Brothers Racing

tige boats

Craftlogic Software

Spec Racer Sports

Snyder brothers racing

Spec Racer Sports

Leading Edge Collectibles

Spec Racer Sports

Craftlogic Software LLC

Dalrymple Racing Services

Sunny Vale Farms

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:55pm

Official results posted at 4:00pm

Printed: 2/13/2017 11:37:50 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.902

Avg. Speed

92.730

Best Lap Tm

1:51.568

Best Speed

93.575

Best Lap by

00 - Scott Monroe

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 5 - SRF, SRF3

Sunday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:17:28

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 02:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

67

9

78

37

87

07

65

05

44

8

31

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

4

5

5

Class

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

CF

FV

F5

F5

FV

Name

John W. Walbran

Russell F. Strate, Jr.

Chris Hodde

Charles Hearn

William Dwight Calkins

R. Douglas McKie

John Haydon

Mike Rogers

Glen Smeal

Joseph Palmer

Frank Folbre

Hometown

Saint Louis MO

Alden, NY

McKinney TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

La Porte TX

Temple TX

Nederland TX

San Marcos TX

Coppell TX

Millsap TX

Region

STL

WNY

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Milw

SwLa

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

118865

323929

374449

259549

2402

355375

325641

77081

391559

323929

386477

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

2

Total Tm

26:12.769

26:13.538

26:15.245

26:44.972

27:04.299

27:36.478

27:36.596

25:16.235

26:15.319

4:05.192

16.118

Best Tm

1:55.899

1:56.094

1:56.274

2:01.618

2:03.124

2:10.844

2:10.675

2:08.220

2:20.451

1:56.974

Make-Model

2006 Scorpion 2006

2003 NovaKar J9

1993 KBS MK VII

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

2011 Protoform P3 P3

FV Protoform P2

1979 Tiga FFA-80

Protoform

1995 NOVAKAR J7/9

2003 NovaKar J9

Adams Aero FV

Sponsor

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing

Prosum Ventures

Noble Racing, Hearn Contractors

CPC

Lindstrand Motorsports

Mitchell Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #87 timed manual due to no transponder signal

Provisional Results posted at 4:05pm

Official Race Posted 4:55PM

Printed: 2/11/2017 4:48:20 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

0.769

Avg. Speed

73.018

Best Lap Tm

1:55.899

Best Speed

90.078

Best Lap by

67 - John W. Walbran

Polar Prix

Grp 6 - FF, FV, F5, CF, FST

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:33:09

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 03:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

No.

8

67

9

78

37

87

44

65

07

05

31

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

1

3

4

DNS

Class

F5

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

CF

FV

FV

FV

Name

Joseph Palmer

John W. Walbran

Russell F. Strate, Jr.

Chris Hodde

Charles Hearn

William Dwight Calkins

Glen Smeal

John Haydon

R. Douglas McKie

Mike Rogers

Frank Folbre

Hometown

Coppell TX

Saint Louis MO

Alden, NY

McKinney TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

San Marcos TX

Temple TX

La Porte TX

Nederland TX

Millsap TX

Region

Tex

STL

WNY

Tex

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Milw

Hous

SwLa

Tex

Member_ID

323929

118865

1951

374449

259549

2402

391559

325641

355375

77081

386477

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

5

Total Tm

32:07.751

32:07.974

32:08.944

32:43.177

33:24.894

33:36.263

33:38.625

33:39.359

32:58.070

11:11.571

Best Tm

1:53.180

1:53.326

1:55.005

1:56.002

2:02.538

2:04.104

2:03.880

2:03.497

2:09.563

2:06.672

Make-Model

2003 NovaKar J9

2006 Scorpion 2006

Scorpion S-1

1993 KBS MK VII

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

2011 Protoform P3 P3

1995 NOVAKAR J7/9

1979 Tiga FFA-80

FV Protoform P2

Protoform

Adams Aero FV

Sponsor

Mitchell Racing

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing

Prosum Ventures

Noble Racing, Hearn Contractors

CPC

Lindstrand Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:10pm

Official results posted at 4:40pm

Printed: 2/13/2017 11:46:35 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.223

Avg. Speed

86.650

Best Lap Tm

1:53.180

Best Speed

92.242

Best Lap by

8 - Joseph Palmer

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 6 - FF, FV, F5, CF, FST

Sunday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:01:25

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 03:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

7

76

80

100

137

9

27

57

24

93

83

8

18

138

43

36

91

52

55

97

75

3

71

88

72

42

2

4

164

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

1

2

1

1

4

1

2

1

2

3

5

4

2

5

6

5

1

1

6

2

3

6

Class

EP

EP

EP

STL

STL

EP

STL

FP

FP

SPB

HP

STL

T4

T4

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

EP

B-Spec

HP

B-Spec

B-Spec

STL

SRX7

STU

STL

STU

STU

EP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Mark Buskuhl

Matt Blehm

J. (Billy Bobby) Roberts

Nick Engels

Paul Pineider

Will Snyder

Kyle Baker

Chuck Davis

Thomas V. Stephen

Neil Verity

William Keeling

L. Lowell Huston

James Place

John Phillips

Joseph Mcclughan

Kent Carter

Jon Stautberg

James Wilson

Larry Svaton

Steven Taake

Joseph Gersch

David Burke

Nyle Polis

Luis Rivera

Peter Davis

Daniel Duncan

Colin Cohen

James Rogerson

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Frisco TX

Rosharon TX

Grapevine TX

Bedford TX

Colleyville TX

Southlake TX

Angleton TX

Overland Park KS

Dallas TX

Grey Forest TX

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

San Antonio TX

Sealy TX

New Braunfels TX

Houston TX

Sugarland TX

Kyle TX

Alvin TX

Cypress TX

Conroe TX

Midlothian TX

Houston TX

Angleton TX

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Southlake TX

Angleton TX

Region

Almo

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

KCR

Tex

Almo

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

220134_3

374445

362366

477193

279018

333275

453450

203299

19893

512082

270572

287317

266312

62

102149-1

269184

277344

368811

308669

48539

218418

185486

447398

201666

147645

230258

401901

307873_1

245971

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

9

5

1

13

1

Total Tm

25:34.192

26:19.174

27:07.540

27:13.987

27:20.393

27:32.333

27:35.477

27:37.180

25:37.589

25:39.609

25:53.099

25:55.820

26:09.212

26:09.433

26:26.021

26:26.577

26:28.735

26:30.850

26:40.883

27:14.203

27:14.339

27:36.049

26:20.014

27:28.598

17:48.611

13:04.990

2:20.915

25:41.094

2:50.924

Best Tm

1:54.465

2:00.273

2:01.428

2:02.468

2:03.096

2:03.637

2:05.255

2:03.795

2:04.185

2:05.617

2:07.314

2:05.645

2:07.810

2:05.626

2:08.255

2:07.883

2:07.666

2:04.127

2:09.491

2:12.047

2:12.121

2:13.942

2:13.259

2:14.276

1:56.327

2:07.105

2:19.503

1:55.370

2:13.516

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Mazda RX-7

1982 Mazda RX7

2006 Mazda MX5

Toyota MR2

2004 Mazda RX-8

2006 Mazda MX5

1991 Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

1999 Porsche Boxster

1966 MG MGB

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

2001 Acura GRS

2015 Honda FIT

2011 Mazda Mazda 2

2015 Honda Fit

Mazda RX7

2011 Mazda 2

1974 Fiat X 1/9

2011 Mazda 2

Toyota Yaris

1979 Mazda Rx7

1985 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

2001 Acura integra

1994 BMW 325is

2008 Audi TTRS

1996 BMW Z3

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier

Hawk, Hoosier, Mazda, Summit Racing

BFD Logistics, Hoosier, Hawk, Mazda

Automotive Machine & Supply

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier

Snyder Brothers Racing

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Phillips Race Prep

Hangar 18 Racing

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, Hoosier, KTUNE

Hoosier MazdaSpeed Dynotronics

Phillips Race Prep

Texas Direct Auto

BlackArmorHelmets.com

Over 50 Motorsports, Hoosier

Black Armor Helmets/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda

SIGMA Environmental

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda Tiburon Motorsports BWear

LuMind

MSR Houston

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 2/11 at 4:45pm

Official results posted 2/12 at 3:00pm

Car #4 STU penalized to last in class per chief steward.

Printed: 2/12/2017 4:06:47 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

44.982

Avg. Speed

88.464

Best Lap Tm

1:54.465

Best Speed

91.207

Best Lap by

7 - Matt Reynolds

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 7- EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, BG, STU

Saturday Official Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:32

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/11/2017 03:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified

DNS

No.

72

7

76

24

100

83

2

4

27

57

52

9

93

8

18

43

36

55

91

3

75

97

138

88

164

137

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

2

2

3

4

1

3

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

2

1

5

DNS

Class

STU

EP

EP

FP

STL

HP

STU

STU

STL

FP

EP

EP

SPB

STL

T4

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

HP

T4

SRX7

EP

STL

Name

Luis Rivera

Matt Reynolds

Mark Buskuhl

Chuck Davis

J. (Billy Bobby) Roberts

Neil Verity

Daniel Duncan

Colin Cohen

Will Snyder

Kyle Baker

Jon Stautberg

Paul Pineider

Thomas V. Stephen

William Keeling

L. Lowell Huston

John Phillips

Joseph Mcclughan

James Wilson

Kent Carter

Joseph Gersch

Steven Taake

Larry Svaton

James Place

Nyle Polis

James Rogerson

Nick Engels

Hometown

Angleton TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Frisco TX

Overland Park KS

Grapevine TX

Grey Forest TX

Cypress TX

Southlake TX

Southlake TX

Angleton TX

Sugarland TX

Colleyville TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Sealy TX

New Braunfels TX

Kyle TX

Houston TX

Conroe TX

Cypress TX

Alvin TX

San Antonio TX

Houston TX

Angleton TX

Bedford TX

Region

Hous

Almo

Tex

KCR

Tex

Almo

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

147645

220134_3

374445

19893

477193

270572

401901

307873_1

453450

203299

368811

333275

512082

287317

266312

102149-1

269184

308669

277344

185486

218418

48539

62

201666

245971

279018

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

12

12

1

Total Tm

30:55.893

31:33.975

32:35.825

31:13.257

31:15.335

31:27.153

31:27.292

30:56.044

31:28.423

31:44.349

31:50.199

31:50.610

31:51.396

32:00.584

32:51.502

32:54.957

32:57.951

32:58.234

31:08.493

31:50.876

31:51.515

32:09.922

25:46.426

33:18.782

3:08.692

Best Tm

1:54.389

1:55.205

1:59.953

2:02.729

2:02.072

2:04.150

2:04.072

1:54.277

2:04.647

2:02.843

2:05.138

2:04.041

2:04.933

2:05.371

2:08.756

2:07.493

2:07.460

2:07.720

2:09.012

2:11.194

2:11.306

2:09.862

2:06.047

2:12.675

2:11.570

Make-Model

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Mazda RX-7

Acura Integra

2006 Mazda MX5

1966 MG MGB

1994 BMW 325is

2008 Audi TTRS

2006 Mazda MX5

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

2004 Mazda RX-8

1999 Porsche Boxster

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

2015 Honda FIT

2011 Mazda Mazda 2

2011 Mazda 2

2015 Honda Fit

Toyota Yaris

2011 Mazda 2

1974 Fiat X 1/9

2001 Acura GRS

1985 Mazda RX7

1996 BMW Z3

Toyota MR2

Sponsor

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda Tiburon Motorsports BWear

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier

BFD Logistics, Hoosier, Hawk, Mazda

Snyder Brothers Racing

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Texas Direct Auto

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier

Phillips Race Prep

Hangar 18 Racing

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, Hoosier, KTUNE

Hoosier MazdaSpeed Dynotronics

BlackArmorHelmets.com

Phillips Race Prep

Black Armor Helmets/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda

Over 50 Motorsports, Hoosier

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit

MSR Houston

Automotive Machine & Supply

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:20pm.  Official results posted at 4:50pm

Car #4 STU penalized to last in class per chief steward.

Revised official results posted on 2/16.

Car #72 STU new track record of 1:54.389

Printed: 2/16/2017 6:33:06 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 CCW

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

38.082

Avg. Speed

90.005

Best Lap Tm

1:54.277

Best Speed

91.357

Best Lap by

4 - Colin Cohen

Polar Prix Majors

Grp 7- EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, BG, STU

Sunday Official Revised Race Results 17-M-4684-S

Race (35:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:47:52

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

2/12/2017 03:45 PM
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